

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attach.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Entertainment Headwear Inc.
Richard W. Townsend	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 243 increase Miller Road
Execution Date(s) August 6, 2012	Street Address. 243 Increase Miller Hoad
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Katonah
Joint Research Agreement	Chaha, NIV
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10536
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	
13/507,503	AUG 1 6 2012 B
	AUG 1 6 2012 5th Floor
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Coords Division	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter C. Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Richardson & Rosow LLC	7. Total ree (37 31 K 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\frac{1}{43}\$
<u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Addrose: 147 Fast 37th Stroot	∑ Enclosed
Street Address: 147 East 37th. Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: New York	c. r dyment michiation
State: NY Zip: 10016	
Phone Number: 347-276-8170	08/16/2012 AMULLINS 00000015 13507503
Docket Number: 12-002RWT	Deposit Account Number 40.00 0P
Email Address: pcr@richardsonrosow.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Aw., 12 2012 —
Signature	August 12, 2012— Date
Peter C. Richardson, Reg. No. 27,526	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Richard W. Townsend, have invented a new and useful Audio-broadcasting Hat for Events and filed United States Patent Application No. 13/507,503 on July 6, 2012 claiming said invention; and

WHEREAS Entertainment Headwear Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 243 Increase Miller Road, Katonah, New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for the sum of Five Dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard W. Townsend, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest to said patent application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, resissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and renewals thereof.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and will execute any documents or testify in any legal proceedings and to otherwise cooperate with ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

Date: 8-6-12

Richard W. Townsend

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 08/16/2012